Appointee Name:
Arianna Laureano

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Seattle Renters’ Commission Member

Council Confirmation required?
] Appointment OR X Reappointment X Yes

1 No
Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: *
] council mm/dd/yy. 3/1/2022
] Mayor to
X other: Commission 2/28/2024

X Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
University District 98105 _

Background:
Arianna is a disability rights activist who is fighting here in Seattle to progress tenants'rights in the
hopes to make Seattle a safer city for people with disabilities.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Mac Scotty Ray McGregor
al S ,44% . .
Commission Co-Chair
Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:

Gina Owens

¢
W ‘K W) Commission Co-Chair

*Term begin and end date is fixed andtied to the positionand not the appointment date.



ARIANNA LAUREANO

POLITICAL ACTIVIST

| am a disability and housing rights activist who has been fighting since 2020 here in Seattle to progress tenants’ rights
in the hopes to make Seattle a safer city for people with disabilities.

Highlights:
e Testified on HB1227 and HB5160 regularly throughout 2020
e Testified on closing Just Cause loophole in Seattle
e Testified on school year eviction protections in Seattle
e Awarded the Nanci Amedei Movement Builder award in 2020

SKILLS

Public speaking Writing speeches and testimony
Organizing community rallies Volunteer management
Video and audio editing Website management and maintenance

ORGANIZING AND SOCIAL JUSTICE EXPERIENCE

CANCEL THE RENT COALITION
Co-chair - 2/2021 - Present

e Agenda planning for weekly meetings
Facilitating weekly meetings
Managing inter-committee communications
Speaking to press
Contribute to the organization of events
Overseeing communications with speakers

Oversight of social media communications

BE:SEATTLE
Workshop Coordinator - 6/2021 - Present
e Workshop agenda planning

® Workshop facilitation

e Organizing panels of experts to speak on a variety of issues
® Scriptwriting

® Supporting writing and design of social media releases

e Training of newer tenant leaders on how to give testimony

Continued...



Arianna Laureano
Page 2

VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCE

ROOTS YOUNG ADULT SHELTER
Weekly Overnight Volunteer - 7/2019 - 1/2020

STREET YOUTH MINISTRIES
Mutual Aid Breakfast in University District - 6/2021 - Present

OTHER EXPERIENCE

UNCLE IKE’S _ Seattle, WA
Lead Bud Tender _ 2020-2021

PCC COMMUNITY MARKET __ Seattle, WA
Deli Clerk Assistant - 2020-2020

THE PASTRY PROJECT _ Seattle, WA
Intern _ 2019-2020

CAVIAR _ Seattle, WA
Bicycle Courier _ 2018-2019

MEDICAL CAREGIVER _ Seattle, WA
Medical Caregiver — Lead Grower _ 2014-2017

DOC’S ORGANIC RANCH __ Seattle, WA
Ranch Manager _ 2009-2011

CERTIFICATIONS

Washington Medical Cannabis Consultant Certification 2019 — 2020
Michigan Medical Cannabis Consultant Certification 2014 - 2017
Food Handlers’ Permit
Trained in CPR, De-escalation tactics, and NARCAN administration

Washington State MAST



Seattle Renters' Commission

15 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125280, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

" 6

. 7

. 2

Roster:
Position

*D **G RD No.
6 O 1 1.
6 F 4 2.
3.
6 F 2 4
6 M 2 5
9 F 3 6.
7.
2 F 3 8.
9.
10.
11.
9 NB 5 12.
3. T 4 13.
9 F 7 14,
6 M 7 15.

Position
Title

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Get Engaged
Member

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Mayor
Council
Other

Total

Key:

Transgender

Male Female /Non-Binary NB/O/U
1 1 1
1 3 1
1
2 5 2
*D
* % G
RD

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify):

Name

Haley Freedlund

Maya Garfinkel

Dinah Braccio
Mac Scotty Ray McGregor

Gina Owens

Laurie Goff

ChrisTiana ObeySumner
Arianna Laureano

Rachel Sanchez

Daniel Godfrey

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Black/ American
- ; i i di
min | awn  Mobk o)
American Native
1
1
1 1

List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown
Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
Begin Date

3/1/22
3/1/21
3/1/22
3/1/21
3/1/22
3/1/21
3/1/22
3/1/21
3/1/22
3/1/21
3/1/22
3/1/21
3/1/22

3/1/21
9/1/21

(5)

Other

Term
End Date

2/28/24
2/28/23
2/28/24
2/28/23
2/28/24
2/28/23
2/28/24
2/28/23
2/28/24
2/28/23
2/28/24
2/28/23
2/28/24

2/28/23
8/31/23

(6)
Caucasian/

Non-
Hispanic

1

Term Appointed
# By
1 Council
1 Council
1 Council
2 Council
2 Council
2 Council
1 Mayor
2 Mayor
1 Mayor
1 Mayor
1 Mayor
2 Mayor
1 Commission
1 Commission
1 Mayor
(7) (8) (9)
wonder | Eastorn | Multiocial
1
1
1
3





