

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Arianna Laureano									
Board/Commission Name: Seattle Renters' Commission		Position Title: Member							
☐ Appointment <i>OR</i> ⊠ Reappointr	ment	Council Con Yes No							
Appointing Authority: Council Mayor Other: Commission	Date Appointed: mm/dd/yy.		Term of Position: * 3/1/2022 to 2/28/2024 ⊠ Serving remaining term of a vacant position						
Residential Neighborhood: University District	Zip Co 98105								
Background: Arianna is a disability rights activist who is fighting here in Seattle to progress tenants' rights in the hopes to make Seattle a safer city for people with disabilities.									
Authorizing Signature (original signature	Mac Scott	Appointing Signatory: Mac Scotty Ray McGregor Commission Co-Chair							
Authorizing Signature (original signature) Regina R. Dulle	e):	Gina Owe	Appointing Signatory: Gina Owens Commission Co-Chair						

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

ARIANNA LAUREANO

POLITICAL ACTIVIST

I am a disability and housing rights activist who has been fighting since 2020 here in Seattle to progress tenants' rights in the hopes to make Seattle a safer city for people with disabilities.

Highlights:

- Testified on HB1227 and HB5160 regularly throughout 2020
- Testified on closing Just Cause loophole in Seattle
- Testified on school year eviction protections in Seattle
- Awarded the Nanci Amedei Movement Builder award in 2020

SKILLS

Public speaking
Organizing community rallies
Video and audio editing

Writing speeches and testimony Volunteer management Website management and maintenance

ORGANIZING AND SOCIAL JUSTICE EXPERIENCE

CANCEL THE RENT COALITION

Co-chair - 2/2021 - Present

- Agenda planning for weekly meetings
- Facilitating weekly meetings
- Managing inter-committee communications
- Speaking to press
- Contribute to the organization of events
- Overseeing communications with speakers
- Oversight of social media communications

BE:SEATTLE

Workshop Coordinator - 6/2021 - Present

- Workshop agenda planning
- Workshop facilitation
- Organizing panels of experts to speak on a variety of issues
- Scriptwriting
- Supporting writing and design of social media releases
- Training of newer tenant leaders on how to give testimony

Continued...

Arianna Laureano

Page 2

VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCE

ROOTS YOUNG ADULT SHELTER

Weekly Overnight Volunteer - 7/2019 - 1/2020

STREET YOUTH MINISTRIES

Mutual Aid Breakfast in University District - 6/2021 - Present

OTHER EXPERIENCE

UNCLE IKE'S _ Seattle,WA Lead Bud Tender _ 2020-2021

PCC COMMUNITY MARKET _ Seattle, WA
Deli Clerk Assistant - 2020-2020

THE PASTRY PROJECT _ Seattle, WA Intern _ 2019-2020

CAVIAR _ Seattle, WA
Bicycle Courier _ 2018-2019

MEDICAL CAREGIVER _ Seattle, WA

Medical Caregiver - Lead Grower _ 2014-2017

DOC'S ORGANIC RANCH _ Seattle, WA Ranch Manager _ 2009-2011

CERTIFICATIONS

Washington Medical Cannabis Consultant Certification 2019 – 2020

Michigan Medical Cannabis Consultant Certification 2014 - 2017

Food Handlers' Permit

Trained in CPR, De-escalation tactics, and NARCAN administration

Washington State MAST

Seattle Renters' Commission

15 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125280, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

- 6 City Council-appointed
- 7 Mayor-appointed
- Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify):

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
6	0	1	1.	Member	Haley Freedlund	3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Council
6	F	4	2.	Member	Maya Garfinkel	3/1/21	2/28/23	1	Council
			3.	Member		3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Council
6	F	2	4.	Member	Dinah Braccio	3/1/21	2/28/23	2	Council
6	М	2	5.	Member	Mac Scotty Ray McGregor	3/1/22	2/28/24	2	Council
9	F	3	6.	Member	Gina Owens	3/1/21	2/28/23	2	Council
			7.	Member		3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Mayor
2	F	3	8.	Member	Laurie Goff	3/1/21	2/28/23	2	Mayor
			9.	Member		3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Mayor
			10.	Member		3/1/21	2/28/23	1	Mayor
			11.	Member		3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Mayor
9	NB	5	12.	Member	ChrisTiana ObeySumner	3/1/21	2/28/23	2	Mayor
3	Т	4	13.	Member	Arianna Laureano	3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Commission
9	F	7	14.	Member	Rachel Sanchez	3/1/21	2/28/23	1	Commission
6	М	7	15.	Get Engaged Member	Daniel Godfrey	9/1/21	8/31/23	1	Mayor

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART					(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender /Non-Binary	NB/ O/ U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	1	1		1		1				1			1
Council	1	3		1						4			1
Other		1	1				1						1
Total	2	5	1	2		1	1			5			3

Key:

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

^{*}D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

^{**}G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A